10	-17-2000
RECOR	10.3.00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas Unless filed with a new application, mail to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Comm	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 Frits Jacobus Fallaux Robert Cornelis Hoeben Alex Jan van der Eb Abraham Bout Domenico Valerio Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Introgene B.V. Address: Wassenaarseweg 72 2333 AL Leiden, The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. September 26, 2000 Date of Deposit Date of Deposit Signature of registered practitioner or other of date of deposit shown pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)(1)(ii) Lynette Eliason Typed/printed name of person whose signature is contained above execution date of the application is: B. U.S. Patent No.(s)
09/506,548	tached? □ Yes 🛛 No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Allen C. Turner Trask Britt P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550 	 6. Total number of U.S. applications and U.S. patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Attorney Docket No. 3833.3US	deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of the	tion is true and correct. 9/26/2000 hature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
Reg. No. 33,041 Total number of 10/16/2000 GT0N11 00000277 09506548 01 FC:581 40.00 OP	PATENT

REEL: 011151 FRAME: 0287

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1. Frits Jacobus Fallaux Bessie Smithstraat 15, 3069 XP ROTTERDAM, the Netherlands
- 2. Robert Cornelis Hoeben Gerbrandylaan 43, 2314 EX LEIDEN, the Netherlands
- 3. Alex Jan van der Eb Prinses Beatrixlaan 53, 2341 TW OEGSTGEEST, the Netherlands
- 4. Abraham Bout Van Swaansijckstraat 38, 2751 XL MOERKAPELLE, the Netherlands
- 5. Domenico Valerio Rhijngeesterstraatweg 11, 2342 AN OEGSTGEEST, the Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Introgene B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

having a place of business at Wassenaarseweg 72, 2333 AL LEIDEN

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on February 17, 2000 which application was accorded application no. 09/506,548 and is entitled "Packaging systems for human recombinant adenovirus to be used in gene therapy"

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date <u>August 23, 2000</u>	F.J. Fallaux
Date <u>August 23, 2000</u>	R.C. Hoeben
Date <u>August 23, 2000</u>	A.J. van der Eb
Date August 23, 2000	
Date <u>August 23, 2000</u>	D. Valerio

Stalfar.
1 Alto
- Foundar Et
1
Tell

RECORDED: 10/02/2000